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Regular Member of US Equestrian Federation
American Saddlebred Association of Carolinas, Inc.
Carolina Summer Circuit Championship Qualifier

At the

GOVERNOR JAMES B. HUNT, Jr.
Horse Complex

4601 Trinity Road
Raleigh,North Carolina27607

March 21 -24, 2018
PENALTY DEADLINE MARCH 5, 2018
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Hampton Inn & Suites Raleigh/Cary

Only 2 miles from the Hunt Horse Complex
and NC State Fairgrounds

Raleigh Spring Premier Horse Show Rates

1 King Bed or 2 Double Beds - $90.00 + Tax
Upgraded Suites - $119.00 + Tax

All rooms equipped with Refrigerator and
Microwave

High Speed Wireless Internet

Complimentary On the House Breakfast Served
Daily from 6 am -10 am

Mangers Reception Monday -Thursday from 5:30
pm- 7:30 pm

Coin Operated Laundry Facility

Outdoor Swimming Pool Surrounded by Lush
Landscaping

Two Gas Barbecue Grills on the Beautiful Garden
Terrace

Pet Friendly with no extra deposit required

Pet Exercise Area

111 Hampton Woods Lane
Raleigh, NC 27607
919.233.1798
www.hampton -inn.com/hi/cary



http://www.hampton-inn.com/hi/cary

RAMADA

1520 Blue Ridge Rd. Raleigh NC 27607
Phone: 919.832.4100 fax: 919.828.1796
www.ramadaraleigh.com

Raleigh Spring Premier Horse Show
$79.00 plus tax per night King or Double Queen*

TheRamada is centrally located near the intersection of Wade Avenue and Blue Ridge Road, making major businesses and
attractions just moments away.

TheRBC Center, State Fairgrounds & Hunter Horse Complex, Carter Finley Stadium, NC Museum of Art, NC
State Veterinary School and NCSU are less
than a minutes’ drive.

If you are in the mood to shop, Crabtree Valley Mall offers a huge selection of cfioimesver 220 stores and is less than five
miles away. Also, minutes away are Cameron Village and Briar Creek Shops.

You’re someone special at RAMADA

109 Rooms w/ New Bedding
12 Junior Suites
Wireless Internet (All Areas)
24 Hour Business Center
Hot Breakfast Buffet included with room
Full Service Restaurant & Lounge
Room Service
Outdoor Pool and Courtyard
1680 Sq Ft. Ballroom
Exercise Room
Guest Washer & Dryer

Pet Friendly Rooms Available by Request $25 pet fee/stay
*All specials and rates are based on availability. Horse Show rate does not include local
taxes. May not be combined with any other group offer or promotional rate.


http://www.ramadaraleigh.com/

CARY IS WAITING FOR
YOU AT THE BEST PRICE!

Free Hot Breakfast Buffet

Business Center
Free Wi-Fi
24 hr Gym Facilities
4 miles to NC State Fairgrounds
Seasonal Outdoor Pool
Pet Friendly

On-site Guest Laundry

We are inviting you to stay with us at The Best
Western Plus Cary. It would be a pleasure to
accommodate you. All Our Rooms have a 40-
inch LG L.CD TV, premium channels, in-room
internet, all Our Suites have a separate living
room area with a 40-inch LG LCD TV, alongside
a Full Kitchen. Come and Experience the BEST
Complimentary Hot Breakfast Buffet & Yo-
gurt Station included in your stay each day. All
this provided by Our Exceptional Customer
Service within Cary, NC.

From

Lodging for single/double room/
S 7 4 occupancy. Check-in is after 3pm,
Check-out is 12 noon. Subject to

Standard Suites availability.
To make a Reservation call: (919) 481-1200




JUDGES AND OFFICIALS

SADDLEBRED, MORGAN, ROADSTER, HACKNEY HARNESS, ENGLISH PLEASURE,

EQUITATION
AL JBIUWEL. ... e e e JUDGE...c....coiiiiiiii i Versailles, KY
ACADEMY
Elizabeth McBride Jones......... ceccccvveveninnsn. JUDGE........ciii Raeford, NC
Stacey Wright..............coeveeiieeeee oo .t USEF STEWARD. ..o Blairs, VA
Wyatt Lilly ... ANNOUNCER............ Princeton, WV
DonBaKer .o eieeeee e, RINGMASTER ... 0 e i, Louisville,
Elizabeth Holmes............ccoovviiiiii e, PADDOCK ... .ot s Mebane NC
Dal @ St onNe .iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn ORGANIST ... e, Buf oGAd,
Doug Shiflet.........cocoviiiiiii PHOTOGRAPHER..........ccoii i Asheboro,NC
Hor se Videos, Il nc .......... VIDEOGRAPHY. e e, .Central, SC
Casey Armstrong..........cooeeevveeveviieneeeee G AWARDS L Enfield, NC
Steve Wil son......GRQUNDS AND STABLE MANAGER....................... Zeb®NCon,
Wayne MUTLT QY i, FARRIER.... ..o Wendell, NC
Dr. Ginger Reaganm............cccooeeviieiiininnnn. VETERINARIAN. ..., Wi |l mi ngton, N
Reagan Equine Services ... PP © D 1Y 4 225 W (0 1¢)
ENTRY SECRETARIES
Elizabeth HOIMES. ... .. e e e e eee e Mebane NC
SUE | MDD ar at t 0 o e e e e Laurinburg,
USEF SHOW SECRETARY
B A I D AT @ L B Wi S it ittt e et e e e —————— Garner , N C
Show Office 9198394702 Bednning Monday Noon, Marci9, 2018
SHOW MANAGER
J O Y € 8 Wi | S 0 M e e e e e e e —————— Zebul on, NC

Phone 918655149 EmHOWBIZ@AOL.COM

VIEW RESULTS ON WEB SITE AT  www.RaleighSpringPremier.com



mailto:JSHOWBIZZ@AOL.COM
http://www.raleighspringpremier.com/

ONLINE ENTRIES

If you choose to enter through Horseshowsonline.com you
must follow this procedure.

1. Make your entry online.

2. Do not attempt to correct your entry online once it has
been submitted. Corrections will have to be done
through the mail or at the horse show.

3. Even though you have made your entries online you are
still required to follow normal entry rules ie: Copies of
registration papers, coggins, membership copies,
measurement card copies, etc. should be mailed by
entry closing date.

4. Payment MUST be US Postal marked and mailed by
entry closing date to avoid late penalty fees.



VERY IMPORTANT

PRE-BEDDING OF STALLS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT $14 PER STALL. YOUR STALLS
WILL BE READY WHEN YOU ARRIVE. CONTACT JOYCE WILSON TO ARRANGE. 919-365-5149

UNTIL MARCH 18" OR CALL SHOW OFFICE AT 919-839-4702 BEGINNING MONDAY, MARCH 19"
BE SURE TO INCLUDE IT ON YOUR ENTRY BLANK.

1. Horse Show Office will close one hour priorthe scheduled start of each performance.
Show Office telephone number is 919/88802. The Show Office will not be open on Sunday
following the show, so be sure to settle your account before the last class Saturday evening.

2. Exhibitors wishing to pay individually must complete a separate entry form. If each owner is

to receive premium money they must each have a separate entry blank and their name and
informatonmust be filled out at the bottom of the
and Ref uONIISE EN®RIES: One horse per entry blank, registration, coggins, etc

AND payment must be mailed by entry closing date to avoid late penalty.

3. STALLS will NOT be assigned until fees are paid. Stall fee209D. All stalls are in
permanent barns with full doors. Stalls under new permamentdoe charged at the same rate.
It is a permanent building with solid stalls.

4. Horse Show requires that a signed open check policy shall prevail. Numbers will not be
releagd without an open check on file.

5. The footing of the rings are dirt base with sand & sawdust mixture on top. The show arena is
136 X 248 The warrup ring is 120 X 240.

6. PRIZE MONEY WILL BE PAID BY CHECK WITHIN 30 DAYS AND BECOMES NON
NEGOTIABLE AFTER 60 DAYS.

7. Itis the RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH EXHIBITOR OR AGENT to settle his or her account
by the end of the Horse Show. Failure to do so gives the Horse Show Secretary your
permission to fill in the correct amount on the open check and the exhibitor orelgentishes

the right for adjustment after leaving the shodNY EXHIBITOR THAT HAS NOT

NOTIFIED MANAGEMENT OF CORRECTIONS NEEDED TO ACCOUNT

RELINQUISHES ALL RIGHTS TO CHANGE AFTER 30 DAYS FOLLOWING THE CLOSE
OF THE HORSE SHOW.

8NEW POLICY A $50return check feeor 10% of the face value of the returned check will be
assessed if a check is nnagotiable for any reason. Upon notification or attempotdy,
exhibitors wildl have five days to make full p
check or money order. Sanctioning organizations will be notified if exhibitors fail to pay in full

within five days. A monthly service fee equall8% per annum will begin accruing after 30

days.

Cash Only may be required if you have previously given a-negotiable check.




9. COGGINS- All horses on the grounds must haveuarent negative coggins certificate (12
months). A copy must be mailed with entries and be left on file in the Show Office. If the office
has to make a photocopy, there will be a $1 charge per page. You must also post a copy on the
stall door for the StatVeterinarian to check. All non showing horses on the grounds must be
listed on entry blank and present coggins as listed above. ANY HORSE NOT IN
COMPLIANCE MUST VACATE THE PREMISES. THERE WILL BE NO EXCEPTIONS.

10.MOTORIZED VEHICLE RULE -Minors who do not have a valid driver's license which
allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted
to operate a motorized veheobf any kind including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles,
scooters, or farm utility vehicles on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors
who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized veloolgs as |
as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver's license. The parent(s), legal
guardian(s) or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating
a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely resgmegor any damages, claims,

losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions
against the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing
the offense. Penalties magclude exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s)
from the competition grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges being filed
against any of the above individuals in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other
mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

PREMIUM SCHEDULE

Premium 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6"

$100 $35  $25 $20 $15 $5 R
$200 $65  $50 $35 $25 $15 $10
$300 $90 $70 $60  $40B25 $15
$500 $150 $110 $75 $60 $55  $50




RULES AND REGULATIONS

"EVERY CLASS OFFERED HREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES
AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT US EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION
RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE
THEREWITH"

GR845 Equine VACINATION RULE 1. At Federation licensed competitions, horses
entering the grounds must be accompanied by documentation of Equine Influenza Virus
and Equine Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within six months prior to
entering the stables. Horses not in compliance with this rule may be required to leave the
competition grounds upon request by Competition Management. Copies of documentation
must be submitted with entries.

ALL ROADSTER HORSES must have a horse ID issued by ARHPA to compete. This is
not the USEF ID issued in previous years. See USEF rule RD101.1. You may apply at the
horse show if needed.

MORGAN exhibitors must be members of AMHA at USEF shows.

1. ENTRIES: Entries must be postmarked by Md&y,ch018 to avoid late penalty. Entries will

not be accepted over the telephone. Proper horse identity should be specified tny tbenen

and not general words such as "Entry". All horses must be entered in at least one class to avoid a
post penalty. All entry blanks must be properly signed by an adult. All horses will be charged a
nonrefundable office fee of &per horse.

2. POST ENTRIES: Entries postmarked after M&rcR018 will be charged a post entry fee of
$30per horse. This will be in addition to all other normal fees. Entries will be accepted up to
one hour before the scheduldrt of each session. Amsigned open cleck mailed with

entrieswill be considered as a POST ENTRY. Entries without payment will also be considered
as a POST ENTRY and late fees will apply. Stalls will not be reserved unless proper payment is
sent with entries.

3. EMERGENCY ENRY: In cases where entries cant be made at least one hour before the
scheduled start of each session, an emergency penalty fee of $30.00 will be charged in addition
to all other fees.

4. REGISTRATION PAPERS: A PHOTOSTAT COPY OF REGISTRATION PAPERS MUST
ACCOMPANY EACH HORSE ENTERED in the American Saddlebred, Morgan, Hackney
Pony and Road Horse Divisions. There will be a $1 per copgehfthe show office has to

make these copies. We must keep a copy on file in the show office. Numbers will not be
released for an entry in these divisions without proper proof of registration.

5. STABLING: Stalls with doors will be availabé noonon Monday, Marcii9, 2018. Early
arrivals will be charged a2® per stall per day fee and will not be permitted unless approved by
Horse Show Manager in advance. [Stalill not be reserved without payment. All non stalled
horses must pay 8% grounds fee, this includes non showing horses. INITIAL BEDDING
WILL NOT BE PROVIDED. PRE BEDDING IS AVAILABLE. Bag shavingsmxdhay will be
available through the Horse ShovifiCe. Feed is available at a nearby sto&havings may be



pre-ordeed on the entry blankBEDDING MAY NOT be hauled in by an outside vendor. If an
outside vendor hauls in bedding or feed for a client of his, he will be charged a show eendor f
of $300.00. PersonBringingtheir own bedding and feed may do so, but must haul it in on their
own vehicle.

6. REFUNDS: Refunds geiested before the closing date of entries will be made in full less a
$15 Scratch Hoesfee and the nerefundable $2®ffice Fee. Refunds requested before the
start of the show but after the closing date for entries must be accompanied by a veterinarian
certificate of illness or lameness on an official letterhead and must be received by the Show
Office before the end of the show. No request for stall refunds will be honored after March 1
2018. All adds and/or scratches must be made one hourtpribe scheduled start of each
session to avoid late fees and/or receive credit for scratches.

7. RESPONSIBILITY: The Raleigh Spring Premier Benefit H@kew nor Show

Management will in any way be responsible for any loss or damage that may occur, and it

will be a condition of the entry that each Exhibitor shall hold the Horse Show and the NC State
Fair Grounds blameless for any loss, or accident torth®r horse, horses or equipment that

may occur from sickness, fire or otherwise. Nor shall they be responsible for any article of any
kind or nature that may be lost, destroyed, or stolen; and will not be responsible for or liable for
injury sustainedn any way to exhibitors, spectators, employees or any other interested parties.
All owners and exhibitors will be held responsible for any damages, incurred by them or their
agents to barns or other properties on the show ground and will be billediagiyord

8. DOGS will not be allowed on the Show Grounds unless restrained by a leash and under
control of the owner or responsiblerpen at all times. NO DOGS WILL BE ALLOWED IN
THE HORSE COMPLEX RESTAURANT AREA. Exception: Handicap aide dogs.

9. PRIZE MONEY will be mailed within 30 days after completion of the horse show. No
attempt will be made by Show Management to obtain addresses. All checks must be cashed
within 60 days after date of issue or they will become megotiable and will not be Hissied.

10. CAMPER SPACESre available through the N.C. State Fair Security Officers on a first
come, first serve basis. Camper sites have full hookggnight fee is $0.

11. USEF FEE & DRUG FEE / NON MEMBER FEBJSEF Federation fee€23.00 ($15.00
Drugs & Medication, $8.00 USEF). Non Member Show Pass4866@

12. STRIPPING: None of tigaddlebred okMorgan Division Championships will be stripped.

13. EMERGENCY REFUND POLICY in the event all aarpof the competition is cancelled
due to a storm, accident or other emergency. If the compesticancelled prior to Marctbl
2018all fees including stall fees will be refunded in full minus the-refandable office fee. If
classes are cancelledae the competition has begun, entry fees for remaining classes will be
refunded; however, stall fees will not be refunded.



14. FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT: By entering a Federatiditensed Competition and

signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler,
Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents,
agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc.(the
"Federation™) and the local rules of the Raleigh Spring Premier competition. | agree to be bound by the
Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of themetition. | will accept as final the decision of the

Hearing Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the
competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken eritideth

| represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the rules and every horse | am entering is
eligible as entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the
Federation and/or the competitioray use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cablecasts,

broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of
the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, rt, ;sgbe Federation.

Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to
jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection
with such use, includgnany claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to
misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of State
of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must théfikew York State. GR908.4

THE HORSE SHOW COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO:
1. Vary or add to the names of those Officials who have been invited to participate.
2. Cancel or@mbine any class with less than four entries.
3. Refuse any or all entries, return any money paid for stalls or entry fees without explanation or recourse
to the Show for liability or compensation.
4. Limit the number of horseseepted in each division. Every animal entered for competition shall be
under the control of the Management.
5. Only qualified persons shall be allowed in the ring during judging. Exhibitors are notified that any act
of discourtesy or disobedience to the judge or officials on the part of the owner, rider or groom will
disqualify horse or rider and the owner shall forfeit his entry fees and other fees.
6. Require a mimum of $300 sponsorship for an addednoved class.

USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at
Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Preliminary Level or above and
Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting
Competitions and Endurance Rides. A nonmember may participate as a handler, rider,
driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing
Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving
Competitions upon payment of a $45 Show Pass fee. Participants in the

following classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2)
exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception:
Friesian performance FR222) and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to
horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux
and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes, 9)
citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of current membership in good
standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11)
assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.
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CART QU

www.GolfCartGuync.coniRent ahead

online to save the $100 delivery feand to
make sure your cart is available for the
duration of the show. Can not guarantee
availability if not ordered online. For more
Information call 919465-3227.


http://www.golfcartguync.com/

PRE-BEDDING OF STALLS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT $14 PER STALL. YOUR STALLS
WILL BE READY WHEN YOU ARRIVE. CONTACT JOYCE WILSON TO ARRANGE. 919-365-5149

UNTIL MARCH 18" OR CALL SHOW OFFICE AT 919-839-4702 BEGINNING MONDAY, MARCH 19"
BE SURE TO INCLUDE IT ON YOUR ENTRY BLANK.

TENTATIVE TIME SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY MORNING 10:00-AWARCH 2, 2018
Morgan English Pleasui@pen

ASB Thregaited- Junior

Haakey Pony Open
ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasfidilt
Roadster HorseOpen

Morgan Western PleasureOpen

ASB Three Gaited Ladies
ASB Five Gaited Ladies

Local Pleasure Horses

English Pleasure Driving All Ages

ASB Country Pleasure Driving

ASB Three Gaited Par®pen

ASB Three Gaited Parldunioror NoviceHorse
ASB Three GaitedOpen
15 Morgan Classic Pleasure Dmiyi Open

O©oOoO~NOOTA, WNPE

PR R PR
A WDNPEFEO

WEDNESDAY EVENING 6:00 RMRCH 2, 2018
16 Morgan Park Horse in HarneSSAKE

17 Roadster Horse Under Saddle

18 English Rlasure Saddle Seatl7 & Under

19 Roadster PonyAmateur To Dve

20 ASBShow Pleasure Drivirgdpen

21 ASB Three Gaited Parkmateur

22 Harness PonyOpen

23 ASB Park Pleasure Open

24 ASB Three Gaiteddmateur

25 ASBFiveGaited Show Pleasure Novice Horse
26 Roadster PonyOpen

27 Morgan Hunter PleasureOpen

28 ASB Five GaitedAmateur

29 Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

30 Morgan English Pleasurdmateur

31 ASB Five GaitedDpen

THURSDAY MORNING 10:00 AMARCH 2, 2018
32 Morgan Hunter PleasureAmateur
33 ASB Three Gaited English Show PleasNmyiceRider All Ages



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Local Pleasure Horse CHAMPIONSHIP

English Pleasure Pobyiving- Open

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Adult
Roadster Ponyg Junior or Limit Pony

ASB Three Gaited English Country RieasNovice Rider All Ages
Morgan Pleasure DrivingOpen

English Pleasure Pony WTC

English Pleasure Driving All Ages CHAMPIONSHIP
Saddle & NR& Rt S QWlestériKCouitry Beddure
English Pleasure Saddleseat All Ages

ASB Country Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Park Pleasurdunior or Limit Horse

ASB Three Gaited Saddle Pe@pen

THURSDAY EVENING 6:00-RMRCH 2, 2018

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

UPHA Pleasure Equitatiehi7 & Under

Morgan English Pleasurdmaeur CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Fine Harnes®pen

AHHS Roatlsr Pony Under Saddle Medalligrdunior Exhibitor

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasudpen

ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibt@& Under

12 & Under Walk Trot Pleasurény Breed

Morgan English Pleasurdunor Exhibitor 17 & Under

ASB Three Gaited ParBunior Exhibitor

ASB Three Gaited EmstiiiShow Pleasurelunior Exhibitorl7 & Under
Saddle & Bridle Hunter Classi

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasiumgior Exhibitor 17 & Under

58.1 Hackney PortyAmateur

59
60
61
62
63

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasulenior Exhibitor
Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
USERaddle Sedtledal- 17 & Under

ASB Three Gaitedlunior Exhibitor 17 & Under

ASB Five Gaitefdunior/ Novice Horse

FRDAY MORNING 10:00 AMMARCH 23, 2018

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

ASB Three Gaited Novice Horse

English Pleasure Pony WTC CHAMPIONSHIP

English Pleasure PobyivingCHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Park Pleasurdunior or Limit Horse CHAMPIONSHIP

Saddle & Bridle Pleasure Mdlilan

Saddle Seat EquitatienWalk Trot- 10 & Under

UPHA Challenge Cup Saddle Seat Equitafidr& Under

ASB Three Gaited English Countrnaflee Novice Rider CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Thre&aited Saddle PomyCHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult CHAMPIONSHIP
Morgan Hunter PleasureAmateur CHAMPIONSHIP

Roadster HorseAmateur

Roadster PonyAmateur CHAMPIONSHIP



77
78
79

ASB Three Gaited Western Country Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Park Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Morgan English Pleasurdunor Exhibitor CHAMPIONBH

FRIDAY EVENING 6:00 AMARCH 3, 2018

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

English Pleasure Saddlesedtiges CHAMPIONSHIP

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddlenior Exhibitor/Amateur

ASB Five Gaitedlunior Exhibitof 7 and under CHAMPIONSHIP
Hackney Roadster Pony Under Saddle CHAMPIONSHIP

12 & Under Walk Trot Pleasuré&ny Breed CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasurenior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Harness Pony CHAMPIONSHI

ASB Show Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasuté & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Morgan Park SaddisTAKE

AHHS Medallion Roadster Pony To Bikenior Exhibitor

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Novice Horse CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Horse Under Saddle CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Hnter CountryPleasure All Ages

Pleasure Equitation 17 & UndEHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited English Show PleasNmwice Rider All Ages CHAMPIONSHIP
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP

Morgan Pleasur®riving CHAM®NSHIP

ASB Three Gaited ParBunior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Five Gaited Ladies CHAMPIONSHIP

EXHIBITOR PARTY

Exhibitor Party immediately following the last class
Friday Evening.

Great food and fun for all. Held on the upper concourse.

SATURDAY MORNING 09:00 AMIARCH 2, 2018

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

Academy Showmanship Driving
Academy Reinsmanshipriving
Academy Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Show Rider Equitation WTC
Academy Equitation Adult WTC
AcademyEquitation 1417 WTC
Academy Equitation 213 WTC
Academy Equitation 10 & Under WTC
Show Rider Showmanship WTC
Academy Showmanship Adult WTC
Academy Showmanship 14 WTC
Academy Showmanship 1183 WTC



112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Academy Showmanship 10 & Under WTC
Academy WTC CHAMPIONSHIP

Show Rider Equitation All Ages W/T
Academy Equitation Adult WT

Academy Equitation 247 WT

Academy Equitation 213 WT

Show Rider Showmanship All Ages W/T
Academy Showmanship Adult WT

Academy Showmanship 14 WT

Academy Showmanship 4183 WT

Academy Equitation 9 & 10 WT

Academy Equitation 7 & 8 WT

Academy Equitation 6 & Under WT
Academy Showmanship 9 & 10 WT
Academy Showmanship 7 & 8 WT

Academy Showmanship 6uwader WT
Academy Equitation & Under On A Lead W/T
Academy Showmanship&Under on A Lead W/T
Academy WT CHAMPIONSHIP

SATURDAEVENIG 6:00 PMMARCH 2, 2018

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

Saddle Seat Equitatierl7 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Fine Harness CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three GaitedAmateur CHAMPIONSHIP

Walk/Trot Equitation Rider 10 Years & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Pony CHAMPIONSHIP

Morgan Western Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaitedunior Exhibibr 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Roadster Horse Amateur CHAMPIONSH

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP

Hackney Roadster Ponyunior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited Ladies CHAMPIONSHIP

Morgan Qassic Pleasure Saddj@uniorExhibitor/Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Hunte€CountryPleasure CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleastie& UndetCHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Five GaitedAmateur CHAMPIOME

ASB Three Gaited Parkmateur CHAMPIONSHIP

Hackney Pony CHAMPIONSHIP

Morgan English Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited Park CHAMPIONSHIP

Roadster Horse CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited CHAMPIONSHIP

Morgan Hunter Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleaadtdt CHAMPIONSHIP
ASB Five Gaited CHAMPIONSHIP

VIEW RESULTS AT www.RaleighSpringPremier.com




RALEIGH SPRING PREMIER HOSPITALITY

Welcome & please join us for some real Southern Hospitality

—= Breakfast including coffee, juice, fruit, sausage gravy biscuits,
pastries and cereal each morning beginning Wednesday in the
Barnmaster building.

*,
(

)
X :\)“/ Thursdayg Noon - Welcome Party sponsored by the Raleigh

Spring Premier. Barnmaster buildirgHambugers, fixings, chips,
cookies and drink.

o | | |
5% Exhibitor Party Friday following the last class of the evening

session. Good music and great food. On thepapconcourse of the
main arena. Sponsored by Stephen & Laura Wilson.

D)
/VN\  Saturday noon untik Hot Dogs with trimmings, chips and

drink.

Ice Cream SocialSaturday during the evening performance
outside the show office.

I
52

S0 ¢ NI Af Q4 Saduytlay durihghidé évening performance

outside the show office. Sponsored lbyeather Boodey Ingleside
Farm. Will beheld beside the Ice Cream Social



AMERICAN SADDLEBRED DIVISION

Championships will NOT be stripped.

FIVE GAITED SECTION

8 $100

28 $100

31 $100
52 $100
63

82 $200

99

145 $300

154 $500

ASB Five Gaitedladies
WednesdaMorning

ASB Five GaitedAmateur
Wednesdajgvening

ASB Five GaitedOpen
Wednesday Evening Entry Fee $30

ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor & Under

Thursday Evening Entry Fee $30

ASB Five GaitedJunior or Novice Horse

Thursday Evening Entry Fee $25

ASB Five GaitedJunior Exhibitor ¥ and under CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify in28 or 52
ASB Fivé&aited Ladies CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday Evening Entry Fee $25 Qualify in 8

ASB Five GaitedAmateur CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $40 Qualify in28 or 52
ASB Five Gaited CHAMPIONSHIP

SaturdayEvening

Entry Fee $30

Entry Fee $30

THREE GAITED SECTION

2
7
14 $100
24 $100
62 $100
64
133 $300
137 $200
141 $200

151 $500

ASB Three Gaited JuniorHorse

Wednesday Morning Entry Fee $25

ASB Three Gaited Ladies

Wednesday Morning

ASB Three GaitedOpen

Wednesday Morning

ASB Three GaitedAmateur

Wednesday Evening Entry Fee $30

ASB Three GaitedJunior Exhibitor 1& Under

Thursday Evening Entry Fee $30

ASB Three Gaited Novice Horse

Friday Morning Entry Fee $25

ASB Three GaitedAmateur CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $40 Qualify in24 or 62

ASB Three Gaitedlunior Exhibitor 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify in 2 or 62
ASB Three Gaited Ladies CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $35

ASB Three Gaited CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $50 Qualify any class thsection

Entry Fee $25

Entry Fee $30

Qualify in 7

Entry Fee $50 Qualify in any class théection



FINE HARNESS HORSE SECTION

49 $100 ASB Fine Harnes©pen

Thursday Evening Entry Fee $30
132 $200 ASB Fine Harness CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee 35 Qualifyin 49

THREE GAITED PARK SECTION

12 $100 ASB Three Gaited ParlOpen

Wedneslay Morning Entry Fee $30
13 ASB Three Gaited PackJunioror NoviceHorse
Wednesday Morning Entry Fee $25
21 $100 ASB Three Gaited Parldmateur
Wedneslay Evening Entry Fee $30
55 $100 ASB Three Gaited Parkunior Exhibitor
ThursdayEvening Entry Fee $30
98 $200 ASB Three Gaited Parkunior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify in21 or 55
146 $200 ASB Three Gaited Parldmateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify in Z or 55

149 $300 ASB Three Gaited Park CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $40 Qualify any class this section

FIVE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE SECTION

25 $100 ASB Five Gaited Show PleasiNevice Horse

Wednesday Evening Entry Fee $30
51 $100 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasar®pen
Thursday Evening Entry Fee $30
59 $100 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasur®inior Exhibitor
Thursday Evening Entry Fee $30
85 $200 ASBFive Gaited Show Pleasuréunior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify in25, 51 or 59
91 $200 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Novice Horse CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify in %

139%$200 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP

SaturdayEvening Entry Fee $35 Qualify any class this section

THREE GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE SECTION

33 $100 ASB Three Gaited English Show PleasiMevice Rider All Ages

Thursday Morning Entry Fee $30
36 $100 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasukdult
Thursday Morning Entry Fee $30

56 $100 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasukmior Exhibtor 17 & Under
Thursday Evening Entry Fee $30



95

144 $200

153 $200

$200

ASB Three Gaited English Show PleasiMevice Rider All Ages CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify any class this section

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasut@ & UnderCHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify33or 56

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasukdult CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify33 or 36

SHOW PLEASURE DRIVING SECTION

20

87 $100

ASB Show Pleasure Drivin@pen

Wednesday Evening Entry Fee $25
ASB Show Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $30 Qualify D

COUNTRY PLEASURE HORSE SECTION

11

44

38

58

71

73

88

42

77

57

93

$100

$100
$100
$100
$200
$200

$200

$100

$200

$100

$100

143 $200

ASB Country Pleasure Driving

Wednesday Morning Entry Fee $25

ASB Country Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP

Thursday Morning Entry Fee $30 Qualify1l

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasukdult

Wednesday Morning Entry Fee $3

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pigas Novice Rider All Ages

Thursday Morning Entry Fee $30

ASB Three Gaited Engli€lountry Pleasure Junior Exhbitor 17 & Under
Thursday Evening Entry Fee $30

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Novice Rider CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee $35 Qualify any class this section
ASB Three GaiteHnglish Country Pleasure Adult CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday Morning Entry Fee $35 Qualify4 or 38

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleagdmior Ekibitor 17 & Under CHAMPIONSH
Friday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify38 or 58

Saddle& NARf SQ&a {KFGySNI2SadSNy tf Sl &adz2NB
Thursday Morning Entry Fee $30

ASB Three Gaited Western Country Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday Morning Entry Fee $35 Qualify42

Saddle &Bridle Hunter Classic

Thursday Evening Entry Fee $30

ASB Hunter CountryPleasure All Ages

Friday Evening Entry Fee $30

ASB HunteCountryPleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
SaturdayEvening Entry Fee $40 Qualify any class this section



THREE GAITED PARK PLEASURE SECTION

23 $100 ASB Park Pleasure Open

Wednesdajevening Entry Fee 30
45 ASB Park Pleasurelunior or Limit Horse
ThursdayMorning Entry Fee $25
67 $100 ASB Park Pleasurglunior or Limit Horse CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee $30 Qualify45
78 $300 ASB Park Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee & Qualify any class this section

ROADSTER HORSE DIVISION

5 $100 Roadster Horse Open

Wednesday Morning Entry Fee $30
17 $100 Roadster Horse UndeBaddle
Wednesday Evening Entry Fee $30
75 $100 Roadster Horse Amateur
Friday Morning Entry Fee $30
92 $200 Roadster Horse Under Saddle CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Egning Entry Fee $35 Qualify I7
138 $200 Roadster Horse Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fe&30 Qualify75
150 $300 Roadster Horse CHAMBNSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee & Qualify any class thidivisionexcept U/S

ROADSTER PONY DIVISION

Must possess a current measurement card issued by USEF or be measured. All classes are to bike.

19 $100 Roadster Pony Amateur To Drive

Wednesday Evening Entry Fee $30
26 $100 Roadster Pony Open
Wednesday Evening Entry Fee $30
37 Roadster Pony, Junior or Limit Pony
ThursdayMorning Entry Fee $25
76 $200 Roadster Pony Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Maning Entry Fee $35 Qualify19

135 $300 Roadster Pony CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee & Qualify any class thidivision



3 $100
29
50
58.1
83 $100
90
96 $100
140 $100

147 $300

22 $100

86 $200

46

72 $100

10

18

HACKNEY PONY DIVISION

Hackney Pony Open

Wednesday Morning Entry Fee $30

Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

Wednesday Evening Entry Fee $25

AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle Medallidanior Exhibitor
Thursday Evening Entry Fee $25

Hackney Pony, Amateur

Thursday Evening Entry Fee $25

Hackney Roadster Pony Under Saddle CHAMPIONSHIP
FridayEvening Entry Fee $3 Qualify50
AHHS Medallion Roadster Pony To Bikkinior Exhibitor
Friday Evening Entry Fee $25

Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving CHAMPIENS
FridayEvening Entry Fee $3 Qualify29
Hackney Roadster Pomydunior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $3 Qualify90
Hackney Pony CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Evening Entry Fee 40 QualifyanyHackney bikelass thiglivision

HACKNEY-HARNESS PONY DIVISION

Must possess a current measurement card issued by USEF or be measured.

Harness Pony Open

Wednesdajevening Entry Fee $30
Harness Pony CHAMPIONSHIP
FridayEvening Entry Fee 35 Qualify22

SADDLE PONY DIVISION (NOT USEF RATED)

Must possess a current measurement card issued by USEF or be measured.

ASB Three Gaited Saddle Por@pen

Thursday Morning Entry Fee $25
ASB Three Gaited Saddle PorgHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee $30 Qualify46

ENGLISH PLEASURE DIVISION

May be shown by a Professional, Amateur or Junior Exhibitor. Open to horses only. No Ponies

English Pleasure Driving All Ages
Wednesday Morning Entry Fee $25
English Pleasure Saddle Seat7 & Under
Wednesday Evening Entry Fee $25



41 $100
43

80 $100

34 $100

35

66 $100

40

65 $100

53

84 $100

English Pleasure Driving All Ages CHAMPIONSHIP
Thursday Morning Entry Fee $30 Qualify10
English Pleasure Saddleseat All Ages
ThursdayMorning Entry Fee 35

English Pleasure Saddlesedf Ages CHAMPIONSHIP
FridayEvening Entry Fee $30 Qualify18

MISCELLANEOUS  (NOT USEF RATED)

Local Pleasure Horses

Wednesday Morning Entry Fee 35

Shown at a WTC or WJL. May be asked to back. Judged on manners, performance
presence quality & conformation. Open to horses owned by residents of NCtas of
closing date of entries.

Local Pleasure Horse CHAMPIONSHIP

Thursday Morning Entry Fee $30 Qualify9

English Pleasure Poriyriving- Open

ThursdayMorning Entry Fee 35

Shown at a flat walk and trot. It is imperative that the pony stand quietly and back
readily in the lineup. Attendant must not touch the pony. except for safety purposes.
Judged on manners, performance, presence, quality and conformation.

English Pleasure Pony Driving CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday Maning Entry Fee $30 Qualify35

English Pleasure Pony WTC

Thursday Morning Entry Fee $25

Shown at a walk, trot and canter. To be shown by a juvedildged on manners,
performance, presencejuality and conformation.

English Pleasure Pony WTC CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday Morning Entry Fee $30 Qualify 0

Shown at a walk, trot and canter. To be shown by a juvedildged on manners,
performance, presence, quality and confornuati

12 & Under Walk Trot PleasureAny Breed

Thursday Evening Entry Fee 35
Shown at a walk and trot. WNIOTbe asked to back. Judged onmnars, performance
and quality.

12 & Under Walk Trot PleasureAny Breed- CHAMPIONSHIP
FridayEvening Entry Fee $30 Qualify53



MORGAN HORSE DIVISION

Championship classes will not be stripped. No obstacles in pleasure classes. Classic Pleasure WILL be
allowed to cross enter.

***RECENT RULE CHANGE*** — Per AMHA rules, All Morgan exhibitors, owners and trainers must be
current AMHA members or join at show.

MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE SECTION
1 $100 Morgan English PleasureOpen

Wednesday Morning Entry Fee $30
30 $100 Morgan English PleasureAmateur
Wednesdayvening Entry Fee $30
48 $200 Morgan English PleasureAmateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Thursday Evening Entry Fee $35 Qualify in30
54 Morgan English Pleasureunior Exhibitor 17 & Under
Thursday Evening Entry Fee 35
79 $100 Morgan English Pleasurelunior Exhibitor CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee 30 Qualifyin 30 or 54
148 $300 Morgan English Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee & Qualify any class this section

MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE SECTION

15 Morgan Classic Pleasure Drivin@pen
Wednesdaylorning Entry Fee $25

60 $100 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
ThursdayEvening Entry Fee 30 Qualifyin 15

81 $100 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddléunior Exhibitor/Amateur
FridayEvening Entry Fee $30

142 $300 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddl#unior Exhibitor/Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee 40 Qualifyin 81

MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE SECTION

6 Morgan Western PleasureOpen
Wednesday Morning Entry Fee $25

136 $100 Morgan Western Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee 30 Qualifyin 6

MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE SECTION
27 $100 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

Wednesdayvening Entry Fee $30

32 $100 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur
ThursdayMorning Entry Fee $30

74 $200 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Morning Entry Fee 3 Qualifyin 32

152 $200 Morgan Hunter Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee 35 Qualify any class this section



MORGAN PLEASURE DRIVING SECTION

39 Morgan Pleasure DrivingOpen
ThursdayMorning EntryFee $25
97 $100 Morgan Pleasure Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $50 Qualify any class this section

MORGAN PARK HORSE SECTION
Do not have to qualify for Stake classes

16 $100 Morgan Park Horse in Harness STAKE

Wednesdayvening Entry Fee $30
89 $200 Morgan Park SaddISTAKE
FridayEvening Entry Fee 35

EQUITATION DIVISION

Open to Juniors who have not reached their 18" birthday as of December 1% of the
previous year. Individual workouts at the discretion of the Judge. USEF, UPHA and
Saddle & Bridle classes will be judged according to their respective rules.

47 UPHA Pleasure Equitatioii7 & Under

Thursday Evening Entry Fee $25
61 USEFSaddle Seamedal-17 & Under
Thursday Evening Entry Fee $25
68 Saddle &Bridle Pleasure Medallion
FridayMorning Entry Fee $25
69 Saddle Seat EquitationWalk Trot- 10 & Under
Friday Morning Entry Fee $25
70 UPHA Challenge Cup Saddle Seat Equitatibn & Under
FridayMorning Entry Fee $25
94 Pleasure Equitation 17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Friday Evening Entry Fee $30 Qualify in47 or 68
131 Saddle Seat Equitation17 & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fe&30 Qualify in61 or 70

134 Walk/Trot Equitation- Rider 10 Years & Under CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday Evening Entry Fee $30 Qualify in69



ACADEMY DIVISION

NOTICE: ENTRIES THAT AREPRSTMARKED BY CLOSING DATE ARE CONSIDERED AS POST

ENTRIES AND A POST ENTRY PENALIYRERRIDERVILL BE ASSESSED. NO
EXCEPTIONS.

Championships will split at 2entriesand will split in the paddock if entries warrant
Academychangesmust be made by Friday 5pm to avoid late class fees.

ACADEMY ENTRIES ARE TO FOLLOW ALL OTHER ENTRY RULES. OPEN TO ALL BREEDS OF
HORSES. ACADEMY HORSES ARE EXEMPT FROM THE USEF DRUG FEE AND RIDERS/OWNERS
ARE EXEMPT FROM THE NON-MEMBER/SHOW PASS FEES. It is imperative you list the riders age on
the entry blank.

FOR A FULL LIST OF ASAC ACADEMY RULE8v@®Oatersaddlebred.weebly.com If
additional information is needed, contadvlary Lou Mann Acacemy Chairperson.

Entry Fee: $25 / Championship $30 Ribbons: 6 places

SATURDAY ®IRNING 09:00 AMMARCH 2, 2018

100 Academy Showmanship Driving

101 Academy Reinsmanshijriving

102 Academy Driving CHAMPIONSHIP
103 Show Rider Equitation WTC

104 Academy Equitation Adult WTC

105 Academy Equitation 347 WTC

106 Academy Equitation 213 WTC

107 Academy Equitation 10 & Under WTC
108 Show Rider Showmanship WTC

109 Academy Showmanship Adult WTC
110 Academy Showmanship 44 WTC

111 Academy Showmanship 48 WTC

112 Academy Showmanship 10 & Under WTC
113 Academy WTC CHAMPIONSHIP

114 Show Rider Equitation All Ages WIT
115 Academy Equitation Adult WT

116 Academy Equitation 47 WT

117 Academy Equitation 313 WT

118 Show Rider Showmanship All Ages W/T
119 Academy Showmanship Adult WT
120 Academy Showmahgp 1417 WT

121 Academy Showmanship 118 WT

122 Academy Equitation 9 & 10 WT


http://www.asacsaddlebred.weebly.com/

123 Academy Equitation 7 & 8 WT

124 Academy Equitation 6 & Under WT

125 Academy Showmanship 9 & 10 WT

126 Academy Showmanship 7 & 8 WT

127 Academy Showmanship 6 & under WT

128 Academy Equitation&8Under On A Lead W/T
129 Academy Showmanshig8Jnder on A Lead W/T
130 Academy WT CHAMPIONSHIP

HORSE COMPLEX INFORMATION

PHYSICAL ADDRESS

For Fed Ex, UPS etc : 4601 Trinity Road,
Raleigh, NC 27607

FAX MONDAY-FRIDAY only: 919 -733-9592

HORSE VIDEOS INC.

ProfessionaVideo Service
for
Horse Shows

CALL, FAX OR WRITE TO RESERVE
CLASSES
Sue or Jack Trimmier

105 Horseshoe Road Central, SC 2963
Phone 864654-1288Fax 8646541410




USEF Competition Name: RALEIGH SPRING PREMIER HORSE SHOW USEF#; 285829
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s): Saddiebred. Roadster, Hackney/Harness, Morgan, English Pleasure, Saddle Seat
Equitation

Bringing the joy of horse sports to as many people as possible. o 1
EQUESTRIAN Discover the benefits your USEF membership provides today! #DiscoverThefoy




***The Carolina Summer Circuit Championship

will again be held athe NC State Fair Horse Show***

&« The N.C. State Fair ™~

d, Morgan, Hackney, Roadster, Friesians
‘““eb‘e Horse Show & Academy

October

C‘S;_/ =20, +*

a Sum ___;'Il(lllt (hamplonshlp to be held duri 19 t

{ng_m IR s Gen

Questions/Information: Call/email Joyce Wilson, Manage_‘_ X
919-365-5149 « jshowbizz@aol.com

***The Carolina Summer Circuit Championship

will again be held at the NC State Fair Horse Show***



Raleigh Spring Premier

March 21-24, 2018
www.RaleighSpringPremier.com

Raleigh Invitational
April 1 2-14, 2018
www.Raleighlnvitational.com

Asheville Invitational
July 20-21, 2018

www.Ashevillelnvitational.com

North Carolina State Fair
Includes Carolina Summer Circuit Championships
October 17-20, 2018

www.NCStateFairSaddlebredShow.com

Contact: Joyce Wilson, Manage©19-365-5149 or email JISHOWBIZZ@AOL.COM


http://www.raleighspringpremier.com/
http://www.raleighinvitational.com/
http://www.ashevilleinvitational.com/
http://www.ncstatefairsaddlebredshow.com/

